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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
15/01/2026

To date
15/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 15/01/2026 Niya Brijith Jaison Jaison George (FTHR) Njonginiyil House, 
Athirampuzha, 
Athirampuzha, 

Athirampuzha, 686562, 
Kottayam

  

2 15/01/2026 DHANYAMOL K KUNJUMON (FTHR) MALICHIRA, 
MANIYAPARAMBU, 

AYMANAM, 
PULIKKUTTISERY, 
686015, KOTTAYAM

  

3 15/01/2026 K M SHAHIR K A MUHAMMED 
SHARIEF (FTHR)

KIZHAKKETHIL 
PUTHENPURA, 

MALLOOSSERY, 
PERUMBAIKKADU, 

MALLOOSSERY, 
686041, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

4 15/01/2026 SHEMEERA MOL P A ABBAS V S (FTHR) PUTHUCHIRAMATTATHIL, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 686022, 
KOTTAYAM

  

5 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED JUNAID SAHIB M A (FTHR) 27/63 , 
PAPPANAMCHIRAYIL, 

101 KAVALA, 
PEROOR, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
686562, KOTTAYAM

  

6 15/01/2026 SANIA REGI REGIMON JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

6/240 
EDAPPALLYMADOM, 

KATTACHIRA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

KATTACHIRA P O, 
686572, KOTTAYAM

  

7 15/01/2026 HUSNA K 
MUHAMMED 

MUHAMMED K A 
(FTHR)

KARUKASSERIL, 
KANJIRAM, 

THIRUVARPU, 
KANJIRAM, 686020, 

KOTTAYAM

  

8 15/01/2026 P J  JOSE ALICE  JOSE (WIFE) PUTHOOR, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

9 15/01/2026 Rajeena M S Muhammed Sabis  
(HSBN)

129, kulappura, 
kummanam, 

kummanam, 686005, 
Kottayam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

10 15/01/2026 JINCY JOSE SIMMY K G (HSBN) 9/90 KARUKACHEIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

11 15/01/2026 PUNNOOSE MATHEW T S MATHEW (FTHR) PARANGOTTU  
HOUSE, 

THELLAKOM, 
THELLAKOM, 

THELLAKOM, 686630, 
KOTTAYAM

  

12 15/01/2026 SREEKALA K  T AISWARYA 
LAKSHMI P  R (OTHR)

PULICKALTHAZHA, 
AYMANAM, 
KOTTAYAM, 

AYMANAM, 686015, 
KOTTAYAM

  

13 15/01/2026 TESSA THOMAS THOMAS P T (FTHR) 02/321 
PAZHAYAVEETTIL, 
KOTTAKUPURAM, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA P 
O, 686562, 

KOTTAYAM

  

14 15/01/2026 DONA JACOB RAHUL RAJU (HSBN) CHERUVUKALAMUNDACKAL 
HOUSE, 

THELLAKOM P O, 
PEROOR, 

THELLAKOM, 686630, 
KOTTAYAM

  

15 15/01/2026 Leelamma Mathew Jose (OTHR) Thuruthel, 
Athirampuzha, 
Athirampuzha, 

Athirampuzha, 686562, 
Kottayam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

16 15/01/2026 ANJALY PETER PETER P (FTHR) 1/247, 
PUTHENPARAMBIL, 

PATTITHANAM, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
PATTITHANAM, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

17 15/01/2026 NIVIL MATHEW  V T TOMY V M (FTHR) 210, 
VATTACHIRAYIL, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

18 15/01/2026 AJEEV XAVIER REKHA AJEEV  
(WIFE)

IDAMANEYIL, 
KOTTAMURI, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

19 15/01/2026 SIMMY K G GEORGE (FTHR) 9/90 
KARUKACHERIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

20 15/01/2026 TITTYMOL GEORGE SUNOJ JOSEPH 
(HSBN)

KAROTTU 
KUMMANATHIL, 

THELLAKOM, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
PEROOR, 686630, 

KOTTAYAM

  

21 15/01/2026 DAN CHERIAN 
THOMAS 

THOMAS CHERIAN 
(FTHR)

MANGATTUCHIRAYIL, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 686022, 
KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

22 15/01/2026 NAVEEN  TOM TOM  THOMAS 
(FTHR)

KOCHUPURAKKAL, 
PUNNATHURA 

WEST, PEROOR, 
PUNNATHURA 
WEST, 686631, 
KOTTAYAM

  

23 15/01/2026 GITHU PRASAD V T PRASAD (FTHR) KUNNMPURATHU, 
AYMANAM, 
AYMANAM, 

AYMANAM, 686015, 
KOTTAYAM

  

24 15/01/2026 JAYANTHYMOL P K SAJEEV  K V (HSBN) NADUKALATHIL, 
PULIKKUTTISSERY, 

AYMANAM, 
PULIKKUTTISSERY, 
686015, KOTTAYAM

  

25 15/01/2026 JOSEPH K T THOMAS K J (FTHR) KUNNATHUSSERIL 
HOUSE, 

SREEKANDAMANGALAM, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

SREEKANDAMANGALAM, 
686562, KOTTAYAM

  

26 15/01/2026 Raya Fathima S Sajeer C S (HSBN) 53/800 Thondutharayil, 
Samkranthi, Kottayam, 

Perumbaikadu P O, 
686016, Kottayam

  

27 15/01/2026 GINNU PRASAD V T PRASAD (FTHR) KUNUMPURATHU, 
AYMANAM, 
AYMANAM, 

AYMANAM, 686015, 
KOTTAYAM

  

28 15/01/2026 ARIFA BEEVI SAFAR (HSBN) ULLAMPALLIYIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

29 15/01/2026 NAHNA NOUSHAD P E NOUSHAD (FTHR) 12/530, 
PALLITHADATHIL, 

VETTIMUKAL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
VETTIMUKAL, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

30 15/01/2026 Namitha Joseph Seena K Jose (MTHR) Kallolickal, Apartment 
A 1 Lasdon Park, 

Aymanam, 
Mariyathuruthu, 

686017, Ettumanoor

  

31 15/01/2026 ALICE  JOSE P J JOSE (HSBN) PUTHOOR, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

32 15/01/2026 ADWAITH AJI AGIMON T N (FTHR) Thadathil, Mannanam, 
Athirampuzha, 

Mannanam, 686561, 
Kottayam

  

33 15/01/2026 SAM CHRISTY 
STEPHEN

CHRISTY STEPHEN 
(FTHR)

NADUTHARA  
HOUSE, OLASSA, 

AIMANAM, OLASSA, 
686014, 

ETTUMANOOR

  

34 15/01/2026 MATHEW  KURIAN K K K  KURIAN (FTHR) KOLLANATHU, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

35 15/01/2026 Seena K Jose K V Jose (FTHR) Kallolickal, A 1 Lasdon 
Park, Aymanam, 

Mariathuruthu, 686017, 
Ettumanoor
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

36 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED AMEER Zakeer Hussain (FTHR) Thumbayil, 
Athirampuzha, 
Athirampuzha, 

Athirampuzha, 686562, 
Kottayam

  

37 15/01/2026 APARNA MOL  P  R MANIYAMMA   K  V 
(MTHR)

PEEDIKAPARAMBIL, 
AYMANAM, 
KOTTAYAM, 

AYMANAM, 686015, 
KOTTAYAM

  

38 15/01/2026 Jaisamma George Jomon K John (HSBN) Jewel Fortune Palace, 
Mariathuruthu, 

Aimanam, 
Mariathuruthu P O, 
686017, Kottayam

  

39 15/01/2026 PREETHA SAJEEV SAJEEV (HSBN) KOTTARATHIL, 
OLASSA, 

AYMANAM, OLASSA 
P O, 686014, 
KOTTAYAM

  

40 15/01/2026 FEBIN FATHIMA SHAFEEK M K (HSBN) MALIAKAL (H), 
Kummanam, kottyam, 

Thazhathangady, 
686005, kottayam Taluq

  

41 15/01/2026 Dazzli Maria Bobby  Bobby Xavier (FTHR) III/70 B, Athirampuzha, 
Athirampuzha, 

Athirampuzha, 686562, 
Kottayam

  

42 15/01/2026 Thanhar S shajahan (FTHR) 17, kiliroor north, 
thiruvarppu, kiliroor 

north, 686020, kottayam

  

43 15/01/2026 PREETHA  SAJEEV SAJEEV 
NARAYANAN (HSBN)

KOTTARATHIL, 
OLASSA, 

AYMANAM, OLASSA 
P O, 686014, 
KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

44 15/01/2026 SULAIMAN  
RAVUTHAR

SULBATH (WIFE) FAIZAN MANZIL 
PARAKANDATHIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

45 15/01/2026 K HARISUJITHA KARNARAJAN P 
(FTHR)

RAJ BHAVAN, NEAR 
SFS SEMINARY, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

ETTUMANOOR P O, 
686631, KOTTAYAM

  

46 15/01/2026 ADARSH JANESH JANESH MATHEW 
(FTHR)

6/342 
THANTHONNIYIL, 

KATTACHIRA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

47 15/01/2026 VISHAL P S SASI M (FTHR) PLAKKUZHIYIL, 
MALLOOSSERY, 

PERUMBAIKKAD, 
MALLOOSSERY  P O, 
686041, KOTTAYAM

  

48 15/01/2026 AKBAR M E EASSAKUTTY M I 
(FTHR)

MALIYAKKAL 
PUTHENPURA, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

49 15/01/2026 Abhiram Sivadas Sivadas C K (FTHR) Nellimalayil, 
Ettumanoor, 
Ettumanoor, 

Ettumanoor, 686631, 
Kottayam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

50 15/01/2026 Amulya Stephen Stephen Joseph (FTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL, 
ATHIRAMPUHA, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

51 15/01/2026 GAYATHRI DILEEP DILEEP KUMAR N C 
(FTHR)

SOUPARNIKA, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, 686637, 

KOTTAYAM

  

52 15/01/2026 VISHAL P S SASI M (FTHR) PLAKKUHZIYIL, 
MALLOOSSERY, 

PERUMBAIKKAD, 
MALLOOSSERY P O, 
686041, KOTTAYAM

  

53 15/01/2026 SILPA MATHEW MATHEW JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

MUPRAKANDATHIL, 
ARPOOKARA, 
ARPOOKARA, 

VILLOONNI P O, 
686008, KOTTAYAM

  

54 15/01/2026 ANU SASI SASI M (FTHR) PLAKKUZHIYIL, 
MALLOOSSERY, 

PERUMBAIKKAD, 
MALLOOSSERY P O, 
686041, KOTTAYAM

  

55 15/01/2026 VISWANATHAN T A AYYVU ACHARI 
(FTHR)

KUZHIPARAMBIL, 
KUDAMALOOR, 

AYMANAM, 
KUDAMALOOR, 

686017, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

56 15/01/2026 IRIN GRACE REJI C J (FTHR) CHEERAMKUNNEL, 
MANNANAM, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
MANNANAM P O, 

686561, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

57 15/01/2026 ABDUL BARI ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

VITHOTHARAYIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

58 15/01/2026 SAFVANA SHAHUL NIYAS N (HSBN) KARIMPUMMALAYIL, 
VELLOR, 

CHENGALAM 
SOUTH, 

KUMMANAM, 
686005, KOTTAYAM

  

59 15/01/2026 SHAMEEM  P S SULBATH (MTHR) FAIZAN MANZIL 
PARAKANDATHIL, 
MANNARUKUNNU, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

60 15/01/2026 VILASINI SASI SASI M (HSBN) PLAKKUZHIYIL, 
MALLOOSSERY, 

PERUMBAIKKAD, 
MALLOOSSERY P O, 
686041, KOTTAYAM

  

61 15/01/2026 Sinudas C Madhavan Madhavan (FTHR) CHONAMALAYIL, 
PEROOR, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
PEROOR, 686637, 

KOTTAYAM

  

62 15/01/2026 SUBAIR P M BISMI (WIFE) 122, 
PERUMBAIKADU, 

KOTTAYAM, 
PERUMBAIKADU, 

686016, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

63 15/01/2026 ALEN BOBY SCARIA BOBY SCARIA (FTHR) 35/253 
VADAKKECHORETTU, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

64 15/01/2026 DEVIMOL  K S SATHIYAMMA  K C  
(MTHR)

KANDAMUNDALICHIRA, 
PULIKKUTTISERY, 

AYMANAM, 
PULIKKUTTISERY, 
686015, KOTTAYAM

  

65 15/01/2026 Josna A S Santhosh Joseph (FTHR) Aanimoottil, 
Ettumanoor, Peroor, 

Peroor, 686637, 
Kottayam

  

66 15/01/2026 SHINTO ANTONY (FTHR) KOROTHUPARAMBIL, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, 686637, 

KOTTAYAM

  

67 15/01/2026 SAUMYA T R SINUDAS C 
MADHAVAN (HSBN)

CHONAMALAYIL, 
PEROOR, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
PEROOR, 686637, 

KOTTAYAM

  

68 15/01/2026 ARCHANAMOL T.M MANI TA (FTHR) Thalathottil, 
Thiruvarppu, 

Thiruvarppu Village, 
Thirivarppu, 686020, 

kottayam

  

69 15/01/2026 NANDU  VINAJ VINAJ E V (FTHR) ELLIPARAMBU 
PARABBU, 

CHEEPUNKAL, 
AYMANAM, 

CHEEPUNKAL, 
686563, KOTTAYAM

  

70 15/01/2026 ABIN JACOB 
THOMAS

V C THOMAS (FTHR) VALEL, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
686637, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

71 15/01/2026 RASHEENA YUSUF 
RAWTHER

RAWTHER YUSUF 
(HSBN)

TAIMADATHIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAPUZHA, 
ATHIRAPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

72 15/01/2026 MINI  SHINTO SHINTO (HSBN) KOROTHUPARAMBIL, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, 686637, 

KOTTAYAM

  

73 15/01/2026 Aswini Sabu Sabumon C R (FTHR) Cherukattil, Ettumanoor, 
Ettumanoor, 

Ettumanoor, 686631, 
Kottayam

  

74 15/01/2026 Sindhu K S Sunil Anirudhan (HSBN) LAKSHMI VILAS, 
MARIYAMMAN, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

75 15/01/2026 SHINI SHINTO SHINTO (FTHR) KOROTHUPARAMBIL, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, 686637, 

KOTTAYAM

  

76 15/01/2026 SREELAKSHMI M M MURALI (FTHR) MALICHIRAYIL, 
AIMANAM, 
AIMANAM, 

AIMANAM, 686015, 
KOTTAYAM

  

77 15/01/2026 AJIN ISSAC BIJU BIJU ISSAC (FTHR) 3/528 A 
VALIYAMALA, 

ANAMALA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

78 15/01/2026 LISSYMOL JAMES JAMES KALLIYATTU 
UTHUPPAN (HSBN)

KALLIYATTU, 
KAIPUZHA, 
KAIPUZHA, 

KAIPUZHA, 686602, 
KOTTAYAM

  

79 15/01/2026 VISRUTHY C Chellappan (FTHR) POKKATHEAL, 
AIMANAM, 
AIMANAM, 

AIMANAM, 686015, 
KOTTAYAM

  

80 15/01/2026 AROMAL  K B BIJU K D (FTHR) KAMPICHIRA, 
CHEEPUNKAL, 

AYMANAM, 
CHEEPUNKAL, 

686563, KOTTAYAM

  

81 15/01/2026 CHINCHU JOSE DINARAJ K C (HSBN) 11/242 KOLLIYIL 
HOUSE, KAIPUZHA P 

O, KAIPUZHA, 
KAIPUZHA, 686602, 

KOTTAYAM

  

82 15/01/2026 AKHIL SANTHOSH SANTHOSH M C  
(FTHR)

332, Aymanam Temple 
Rd, Aymanam, 686015, 

686015, Ettumanoor

  

83 15/01/2026 TOM BIJU THOMAS BIJU THOMAS (FTHR) KOLLAPPALLIL, 
KATTACHIRA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
KATTACHIRA, 

686572, KOTTAYAM

  

84 15/01/2026 DIYA HARIS HARIS BABU K A 
(FTHR)

SAINAB HOUSE, 
KUMMANAM, 
KOTTAYAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 686022, 
KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

85 15/01/2026 AISWARYALAKSHMI 
P S 

SUDHI K R (MTHR) 436 
PALLIPPURATHUSSERI, 

Olassa, AYMANAM, 
OLASSA, 686014, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

86 15/01/2026 ANJANAMOL V V SHIBUMON P S 
(HSBN)

11/27  
PAITTUTHURUTHIL, 

MADAPPADU, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
PUNNATHURA 
WEST, 686631, 
KOTTAYAM

  

87 15/01/2026 FATHIMA FAISAL FAISAL JUHIME 
(FTHR)

LAILA MANZIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

88 15/01/2026 ISHA T K SANTHOSH M C  
(HSBN)

332, Aymanam Temple 
RD, Aymanam, 

Aymanam, 686015, 
Ettumanoor

  

89 15/01/2026 ABHIMANYU KB BIJU KD (FTHR) KAMBICHIRA, 
CHEEPUNKAL, 

AYMANAM, 
CHEEPUNKAL, 

686563, KOTTAYAM

  

90 15/01/2026 ALFIYA NASSAR NASSAR (FTHR) MANNAKULAM, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

91 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHARUK

SHANIDA (MTHR) KARIYATTAPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

92 15/01/2026 SHEMEEMA K N RASHEED V M 
(HSBN)

VETTIKKATTUCHIRA, 
THIRUVARPPU, 
THIRUVARPPU, 
THIRUVARPPU, 

686020, KOTTAYAM

  

93 15/01/2026 AKSA K S JIJIMOL (MTHR) 548 Konathuparampil, 
OLASSA, 

AYMANAM, 
OLASSA, 686014, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

94 15/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHIBILY

MUHAMMED THAHA 
(FTHR)

RAHMATH MANZIL, 
SARIYATH ROAD, 

CHENGALAM, 
KUMMANAM, 

686022, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

95 15/01/2026 NIHLA FATHIMA FAISAL B (FTHR) VANIYANPARAMBIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

96 15/01/2026 ANU  ROSE 
GREGORY

SINO  (HSBN) PLAPPALLIL, 
ARPOOKARA, 
ARPOOKARA, 

VILOONNI, 686008, 
KOTTAYAM

  

97 15/01/2026 Kevin Tom Tom Thomas (FTHR) Kochupurakkal, 
Punnathura, Peroor, 
Punnathura West, 
686631, Kottayam

  

98 15/01/2026 AISHA HANA SHAHUL HAMEED T 
A (FTHR)

THEKKEPARAMBU, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 686022, 
KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

99 15/01/2026 Aleena Siby Jomon Joseph (HSBN) Othalamattam, 
Athirampuzha, 
Athirampuzha, 

Athirampuzha, 686562, 
Kottayam

  

100 15/01/2026 Meenakshi J Jayesh P (FTHR) Girija mandiram, 
Aymanam, Aymanam, 

Aymanam, 686015, 
Ettumanoor

  

101 15/01/2026 SHEFEEK P B SHANIDA (WIFE) KARIYATTAPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

102 15/01/2026 SREELAKSHMI  V D DHILEEP  (FTHR) PUTHNPARAMBU, 
KARIMADAM, 
AYMANAM, 

CHEEPPUNGAL, 
686563, AYMANAM

  

103 15/01/2026 RASHEED V M KUNJU MUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

VETTIKKATTUCHIRA, 
THIRUVARPPU, 
THIRUVARPPU, 
THIRUVARPPU, 

686020, KOTTAYAM

  

104 15/01/2026 Pathuma Musthafa Musthafa Ravuthur 
(HSBN)

Panam Thekkethil, 
Mangalam Road, 

Ettumanoor, 
Ettumanoor, 686631, 

Ettumanoor

  

105 15/01/2026 JUBYMOL P SABU SABU  P C (FTHR) PLAMPARAMBIL, 
KAIPUZHA, 
KAIPUZHA, 

KAIPUZHA, 686602, 
ETTUMANOOR

  



Jan 16, 2026, 9:31 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

106 15/01/2026 ASHKARMON P A ABOOBAKER P B 
(FTHR)

PALATHARA, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 686022, 
KOTTAYAM

  

107 15/01/2026 Usha R Radhakrishnan E K 
(HSBN)

Indeevaram/112, 
Yuvadhara Junction, 

Aymanam, Aymanam, 
686015, Kottayam

  

108 15/01/2026 RON  JOY JOYMON P P (FTHR) PUTHIYAPARAMBIL, 
KAIPUZHA, 
KAIPUZHA, 

KAIPUZHA, 686602, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

109 15/01/2026 ROSILY JOY JOY MATHEW (HSBN) MUKALEL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

110 15/01/2026 RAMSIYA BASHEER K K BASHEER (FTHR) AMMARAYIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

111 15/01/2026 AMALJITH ROY ROY CN (FTHR) MALIKAYALCHIRA, 
CHEEPUNKAL, 

AYMANAM, 
CHEEPUNKAL, 

686563, KOTTAYAM

  

112 15/01/2026 RAJENDRAN O B K K Bhaskaran (FTHR) Konathettu, 
Kandarappally Road, 

Onamthuruthu, 
Neendoor, 686601, 

Kottayam

  



Jan 16, 2026, 9:31 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

113 15/01/2026 LAKSHMI MOL R RESSY MON (FTHR) BHUTHAKULATHIL 
(POOTHAKULATHIL ), 

VIRIPUKALA, 
AYMANAM, 

CHEEPUNKAL, 
686563, KOTTAYAM

  

114 15/01/2026 ANJITHA   VINOD VINOD (FTHR) MAMPARAMBIL 
MALIKKAYIL CHIRA, 

VIRIPPUKAALA, 
AYMANAM, 

CHEEPPUNKAL, 
686563, KOTTAYAM

  

115 15/01/2026 E K Radhakrishnan Krishnankutty achari 
(FTHR)

Indeevaram/112, 
Yuvadhara Junction, 

Aymanam, Aymanam, 
686015, Kottayam

  

116 15/01/2026 Al Ameen Muhammad 
K 

MUHAMMADKUTTY 
K K (FTHR)

KAIPATHARA, 
KUMMANAM, 
KOTTAYAM, 

KUMMANAM P O, 
686005, KOTTAYAM

  

117 15/01/2026 ABHIJITH  M V VINOD (FTHR) MALIKAYALCHIRA, 
VIRIPPUKAALA, 

AYMANAM, 
CHEEPPUNKAL, 

686563, KOTTAYAM

  

118 15/01/2026 FATHIMA ABEESH ABISH SHAHUL 
HAMEED (HSBN)

6/287,RABIYA 
MANZIL, 

KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686022, KOTTAYAM

  

119 15/01/2026 SALEEMA FATHIMA  
KN

NAVAS (FTHR) kochuparambil, 
Kummanam, chengalam 

south, kummanam, 
686005, kottayam

  



Jan 16, 2026, 9:31 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

120 15/01/2026 ARUNIMA S  SIJU SIJU  S  (FTHR) OLOKKARICHIRA, 
KARIMADAM, 
AYMANAM, 

CHEEPPUNKAL, 
686563, KOTTAYAM

  

121 15/01/2026 DEVI  SHAIJU SHAIJU  M K  (FTHR) MALIKAYIL, 
KOLADICHIRA, 

AYMANAM, 
CHEEPPUNKAL, 

686563, KOTTAYAM

  

122 15/01/2026 Arun mohanan Rathnamma (MTHR) kollathukariyil, parippu, 
aimanam, parippu, 
686014, kottayam

  

123 15/01/2026 GOKUL KRISHNA KRISHNA KUMAR T 
(FTHR)

19/33, 
KUNNUMPURATHU 

VEEDU, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
686637, KOTTAYAM

  

124 15/01/2026 ARUN K K K R 
KRISHNANKUTTY 

(FTHR)

KARTHIKA HOUSE, 
PALLIPURAM, 

PERUMBAIKADU, 
PERUMBAIKADU P 

O, 686016, 
KOTTAYAM

  

125 15/01/2026 JYOTHIKA 
KRISHNAN 

KRISHNA KUMAR T 
(FTHR)

19/33, 
KUNNUMPURATHU 

VEEDU, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
686637, KOTTAYAM

  

126 15/01/2026 Sreejith K  ponnappan ponnappan  kalappura  
(FTHR)

3/25, Appithara 
kumarakom road, 

kumarakom, 
kumarakom, 686563, 

Kottayam

  

127 15/01/2026 joffin saju saju joseph (FTHR) kattakayam house, 
adichira, athirampuzha, 

thellakom, 686016, 
kottayam

  



Jan 16, 2026, 9:31 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

128 15/01/2026 M V REMA KRISHNAKUMAR T 
(HSBN)

19/33, 
KUNNUMPURATHU 

VEEDU, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
686637, KOTTAYAM

  

129 15/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SABHAN M S 

ABDUL SAMAD 
(FTHR)

AL AMEEN MANZIL, 
AYAMANAM, 
AYAMANAM, 

AYAMANAM P O, 
686015, KOTTAYAM

  

130 15/01/2026 M V BALAKRISHNAN 
NAIR

Saradhamma nair 
(MTHR)

MOOLAYIL 
THEKKEDATHU, 

PARIPPU, AIMANAM, 
PARIPPU, 686014, 

KOTTAYAM

  

131 15/01/2026 BEEMA BEEVI K S SAINUDHEEN K A 
(FTHR)

KUDILIL 
PURAYIDAM, 
KUMMANAM, 
AYMANAM, 

MARIYATHURUTHU, 
686017, KOTTAYAM

  

132 15/01/2026 c k biju Vilasini  (MTHR) chirakkathara, 
Pulikuttissery, 

aymanam, 
pulikuttissery, 686015, 

kottayam

  

133 15/01/2026 MIDHUN KRISHNA MANOJ DIVAKARAN 
K D (FTHR)

Nedumthara, 
Thiruvarppu, 
Thiruvarppu, 

Thiruvarppu, 686020, 
Kottayam

  

134 15/01/2026 Anjaly Clare Sebastian Shibu Joseph (FTHR) Edayanthrathu 
Malikayil, 

Thonnamkuzhi, 
Arpookara, Villoonni, 

686008, Kottayam

  



Jan 16, 2026, 9:31 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

135 15/01/2026 DILEEP KUMAR M K KRISHNAN KUTTY 
NAIR M K (FTHR)

OLAVAROTTU, 
PARIPPU, AIMANAM, 

PARIPPU, 686014, 
KOTTAYAM

  

136 15/01/2026 Fidha Fathima P H Nishamol M S (MTHR) Pathil Puthenpura, 
Illickal, Chengalam, 

Kummanam, 686005, 
Kottayam

  

137 15/01/2026 SRUTHILAL SHAIJU SHAIJU  M K  (FTHR) MALIKAYIL, 
KOLADICHIRA, 

AYMANAM, 
CHEEPPUNKAL, 

686563, KOTTAYAM

  

138 15/01/2026 VARGHESE K M K V MANUVEL 
(FTHR)

236  
KURUNJIKKATTU 

HOUSE, 
KIDANGOOR, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
KATTACHIRA P O, 
686572, KOTTAYAM

  

139 15/01/2026 AFIYA V S SHEREEF V E (FTHR) VEERASSERIL, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 686022, 
KOTTAYAM

  

140 15/01/2026 MEERA KRISHNA MANOJ DIVAKARAN 
K D (FTHR)

Nedumthara, 
Thiruvarppu, 
Thiruvarppu, 

Thiruvarppu, 686020, 
Kottayam

  

141 15/01/2026 ALAN  BIJU MINI MOL  (MTHR) KAYICHIRA, 
CHEEPPUNKAL, 

AYMANAM, 
CHEEPPUNKAL, 

686563, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

142 15/01/2026 NEBIN PETER KOCHUMON (FTHR) KOLLATH KARI 
PUTHUCHIRA, 

VALLIADU, 
AYMANAM, 

PULIKKUTTISERY, 
686015, KOTTAYAM

  

143 15/01/2026 NIJIL K A ANILKUMAR  K R 
(FTHR)

KAVANAYIL, 
PARIPPU, AIMANAM, 

PARIPPU, 686014, 
KOTTAYAM

  

144 15/01/2026 SHAIJU RAJ R RAJU (FTHR) KARIKKUZHIYIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
AYMANAM, 

AYMANAM, 686015, 
KOTTAYAM

  

145 15/01/2026 ALEYAMMA K 
VARKEY 

VARGHESE (HSBN) 236 KURUNJIKATTU 
HOUSE, 

KIDANGOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

KATTACHIRA P O, 
686572, KOTTAYAM

  

146 15/01/2026 Arathy Harshan Harshan N (FTHR) 358/
VADAKKECHELLITHARA, 

CHENGALAM 
SOUTH, 

CHENGALAM, 
CHENGALAM, 

686022, KOTTAYAM

  

147 15/01/2026 Anandhu P S sanu P R (FTHR) prappuzha 
pulikuttisherry p o 

kottayam, kallumkathra, 
aimanam, 

pulikuttisherry, 686015, 
kottayam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

148 15/01/2026 FATHIMA V S SHEREEF V E (FTHR) VEERASSERIL, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 686022, 
KOTTAYAM

  

149 15/01/2026 UTHRAJA  BIJU BIJU  K V  (FTHR) KAREEMADATHIL, 
KOLADICHIRA, 

AYMANAM, 
CHEEPPUNKAL, 

686563, KOTTAYAM

  

150 15/01/2026 GAUTHAM KRISHNA M V BALAKRISHNAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

AJITHA BHAVAN, 
PARIPPU, AIMANAM, 

PARIPPU, 686014, 
KOTTAYAM

  

151 15/01/2026 SURESH KUMAR P V SUBHADRA DEVI  
(MTHR)

VADASSERI ILLAM, 
NEENDOOR, 

ONAMTHURUTH, 
NEENDOOR P O, 

686601, KOTTAYAM

  

152 15/01/2026 Aryamol T S SudhakaraN (FTHR) Mankeezhail, Valliadu, 
Aymanam, 

Pulikkuttissery, 686015, 
Kottayam

  

153 15/01/2026 SANTHOSH M C ISHA T K (WIFE) 332, Aymanam Temple 
Rd, Aymanam, 

Aymanam, 686015, 
Ettumanoor

  

154 15/01/2026 ABHIJITH MANOJ MANOJ M V (FTHR) MOONNUMOOLAYIL, 
VALLIADU, 
AYMANAM, 

PULIKKUTTISERY, 
686015, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

155 15/01/2026 SOJAN JAMES SINI SCARIA (WIFE) Parayanchalil House, 
Cheruvally Junction, 
Peroor, Thellakom, 
686630, Kottayam

  

156 15/01/2026 ARCHANA 
SANTHOSH

SANTHOSH MC 
(FTHR)

332, Aymanam Temple 
Rd, Aymanam, 

Aymanam, 686015, 
Ettumanoor

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


